(Guanzhou Chuanghong Electronics Co., Ltd.)

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process (Applicant and U.S. Agent are Separate Parties)

Federal Communications Commission

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS INC

FRN: 0033834078 Contact Name: Ali

Street Address: 5610 PARKERSBURG DR HOUSTON TX 77036

City/Province/Zip: HOUSTON /77001 Telephone No: 1-866-661-8843 Email: ali@maxpowerus.com

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the Applicant noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature:

Universal Electronics Inc. 5610 Parkersburg Dr. Houston, TX 77036

Date: Signed by (Printed Name/Title):

Ph: 832-251-2000 Fax: 832-252-1242

Exarali chargain (President) 06-21-24

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: Guanzhou Chuanghong Electronics Co., Ltd.

Grantee Code: 2AHPZ FCC ID: 2AHPZ-CHS65 FRN: 0025396060

Contact Name: Mrs Huifang Wei

Street Address: Guanzhou Chuanghong Electronics Co., Ltd.

City/Province/Zip:Guanzhou/Guandong Telephone No:+86-020-36807721

Email:ch-sales01@chuanghonggz.com

Applicant Signature:

GUANGZHOU CHUANGHONG ELECTRONICS CO LTD

Date:

广州市创宏电子有限公司

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Huisang we uthorized Signature(s)